DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345164		B. WING _			03/04/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHOWAN RIVER NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1341 PARADISE ROAD EDENTON, NC 27932	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	t the state of the		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
F 000	was conducted on 0 found to be in comp related to E-0024 (b	OVID-19 Focused Survey i3/04/2021. The facility was liance with 42 CFR §483.73)(6), Subpart-B-Requirements Facilities. Event ID#	F	000			
F 880	An unannounced COVID-19 Focused Infection Control Survey and complaint investigation were conducted on 03/02/21 through 03/04/21. The facility was not found to be in compliance with 42 CFR §483.80 infection control regulations and has implemented the CMS and Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) recommended practices to prepare for COVID-19. Event ID# YBGM11. 2 of the 10 complaint allegations were substantiated.		Es	880		4/12/21	
SS=E	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environ	ontrol ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable		000		4/12/21	
	program. The facility must est	a prevention and control rablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements:					
		tem for preventing, identifying,		TITLE		(Ve) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/25/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345164			(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING		03/04/2021			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHOWAN RIVER NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1341 PARADISE ROAD EDENTON, NC 27932				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 880	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N RIVER NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 880				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED		
	345164		B. WING _			C 03/04/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		03/04/2021		
				1341 PARADISE ROAD				
CHOWAN	RIVER NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		EDENTON, NC 27932				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	Continued From page 2 corrective actions taken by the facility.		F8	80				
	transport linens so as infection.	lle, store, process, and s to prevent the spread of						
	IPCP and update the This REQUIREMENT by:	ıct an annual review of its ir program, as necessary. Γ is not met as evidenced						
	record review the fac Droplet Precaution si residents on the 14-c admissions, readmissions	ons, staff interviews, and illity failed to place Enhanced gnage on the doors of lay quarantine hall for new sions for 3 of 10 residents reviewed for infection		Chowan River Nursing and Racknowledges receipt of the S Deficiencies and proposes this Correction to the extent that the of findings is factually correct to maintain compliance with a	tatement of s Plan of ne summary and in order			
	control. Findings included:			rules and provisions of quality residents. The Plan of Correct submitted as a written allegatic compliance.	ion is			
	titled, Guidelines for revealed under 5. As	y policy, revised on 3/10/20 Initiation of Precautions, indicated, post appropriate on resident room door.		Chowan River Nursing and Rehabilitation □s response to t Statement of Deficiencies doe denote agreement with the Sta	s not			
	An observation on 3/2/21 at 10:35AM revealed Resident #7 was admitted to the quarantine hall from the hospital on 2/17/21, there was no Enhanced Droplet Precaution or transmission based precaution signage on the room door. The entrance doors into the 14-day quarantine hall were not closed nor was there signage on the entrance doors.			Deficiencies nor does it constituted admission that any deficiency Further, Chowan River Nursing Rehabilitation reserves the rigury of the deficiencies on this of Deficiencies through Inform Resolution, formal appeal procedures and/or any other administrative proceeding.	tute an is accurate. g and ht to refute Statement al Dispute cedure			
	Resident #8 was adn	2/21 at 10:35AM revealed nitted to the quarantine hall 2/23/21, there was no		F880 Infection Prevention & C CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С		
345164			B. WING _			3/04/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	ÞΕ			
CHOWAN	DIVED NUDSING AND B	REHABILITATION CENTER		1341 PARADISE ROAD				
CHOWAIN	RIVER NURSING AND P	REHABILITATION CENTER		EDENTON, NC 27932				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880 Continued From page		e 3	F 8	80				
	Enhanced Droplet Precaution or transmission based precaution signage on the room door. The entrance doors into the 14-day quarantine hall were not closed nor was there signage on the entrance doors. An observation on 3/2/21 at 10:35AM revealed Resident #9 was admitted to the quarantine hall from the hospital on 2/22/21, there was no Enhanced Droplet Precaution or transmission based precaution signage on the room door. The entrance doors into the 14-day quarantine hall were not closed nor was there signage on the entrance doors. During an interview on 3/2/21 at 10:40AM with Nurse #5, it was stated all residents on the 14-day quarantine hall were on Enhanced Droplet Precautions. The PPE required for the 14-day quarantine hall included an isolation gown, facemask, face shield or goggles and gloves. She further clarified the 3 rooms without signage should have signage on the room doors. Nurse #5 stated the 14-day quarantine hall was for new admissions, re-admissions and for residents that were out of the facility for greater than 24 hours. In a follow up interview on 3/4/21 at 10:10AM Nurse #5 further revealed an Enhanced Droplet Precaution signage was to be placed on all resident rooms who were on transmission-based precautions. Nurse #5 stated she was unaware who was responsible to place this signage. During an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 3/4/21 at 11:10AM, it was revealed Enhanced Droplet Precaution signage had not			On 3/2/21, the Infection Prevo Director of Nursing under the the Facility Consultant compl of the Quarantine Unit to ens and the entrance/exit to the quanit was clearly identify. The Preventionist and DON address	oversight of eted an audit ure all rooms juarantine Infection essed all			
				On 3/2/21, the Infection Prevo Director of Nursing place cold enhanced droplet precautions signs on the door to resident #8 and resident #9 rooms.	ored s and PPE			
				On 3/2/21, the Infection Prevalence of Nursing place coldenhanced droplet precaution signs on the entrance and exthe quarantine unit to clearly as quarantine area.	ored and PPE it doors of			
				On 3/25/21, the Facility Cons in-serviced the Infection Prev regards to Responsibility of Ir Control Monitoring to include	entionist in nfection but not			
				limited to ensuring appropriat signage is posted on each re door requiring isolation monit the entrance/exit of quarantin	sident room oring and at			
				On 3/23/21, the Staff Facilitate Preventionist initiated an in-s nurses to include nurse #5, n assistants, housekeeping stamaintenance staff, social wor staff and therapy staff in rega	ervice with all ursing ff, ker, activity			
been on 3 resident rooms on the 14-day quarantine hall. She further stated signage		•		Isolation Signage with empha				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
WANTE OF T	NOVIDER OR GOLF EIER				341 PARADISE ROAD			
CHOWAN	RIVER NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER			DENTON, NC 27932			
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFI) TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From pag	ge 4	F 8	380				
		ow. The DON stated it was			ensuring appropriate signage for the ty			
		the Administrative staff team			of isolation required is placed on reside	ent		
		ge was placed on the resident			room door to identify any resident			
	room doors.				requiring isolation. This includes but no	rt		
	During an interview	with the Administrator on			limited to quarantine rooms for Covid monitoring. In-service will be completed			
		she stated placement of the			by 4/12/21.	4		
	Enhanced Droplet F							
	rooms was accomp							
	She further stated the			The Infection Preventionist and/or				
	should have signage			Minimum Data Set Nurse (MDS) will				
	doors.				monitor all quarantine rooms, entrance/exit of quarantine unit and roo	nme		
					of all residents requiring isolation week			
					4 weeks then monthly x 1 month utilizir			
					the Isolation Signage Audit Tool to ensi			
					each room has appropriate signage in			
					place for the isolation required. The ha			
					nurse, infection Preventionist and/or M nurse will address all areas of concern			
					identified during the audit. The Director			
					Nursing will review and initial the Isolat			
					Signage Audit Tool weekly x 4 weeks tl			
					monthly x 1 month to ensure all areas	of		
					concern were identified.			
					The Administrator will forward the			
					Isolation Signage Audit Tool to the			
					Executive Quality Assurance Performa			
					Improvement (QAPI) Committee month x 2. The Executive QAPI Committee wi	-		
					review Isolation Signage Audit Tool x 2			
					months to determine trends and / or			
					issues that may need further intervention	ons		
					put into place and to determine the nee			
					for further and / or frequency of			
					monitoring.			
					The Administrator and Director of Nurs	ing		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345164	B. WING _				C 03/04/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE I	03/0	04/2021	
				1341 PARADISE ROAD				
CHOWAN	RIVER NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		EDENTON, NC 27932				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From page	ge 5	F8	are responsible for all audit and monitoring for plans of Final compliance date is 4/	correction.	s		